SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS.
THEODORE FEDDER (et al.)

Case Number
2017CV841

PROPERTY ADDRESS

719 STATE ROUTE 93, BERWICK, PA 18603

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT  CREDIT
10/16/2017  Advance Fee Advance Fee 11667 $0.00  $1,350.00
10/16/2017  Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
10/16/2017  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
10/16/2017  Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
10/16/2017  Docketing $15.00 $0.00
10/16/2017  Levy $15.00 $0.00
10/16/2017  Mailing Costs $36.00 $0.00
10/16/2017  Posting Handbill $15.00 $0.00
10/16/2017  Poundage $337.58 $0.00
10/16/2017  Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00 $0.00
10/16/2017  Web Posting $100.00 50.00
11/30/2017  Service $150.00 $0.00
113012017  Service Mileage $12.00 $0.00
11/30/2017  Copies $5.00 $0.00
11/30/2017  Notary Fee $15.00 $0.00
11/30/2017  Surcharge $110.00 $0.00
11/30/2017  Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
11/30/2017  Refund (PAID 11/30/2017) 8011 $441.92 $0.00
$1,350.00  $1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $0.00 |

Printed: 11/30/2017 3:39:05PM

oy CoumySuite Sheriff, Talgoasolt inc
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS. FC&M

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. § 16,060

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ ZL-02

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /400
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35760

TRANSFER TAX FORM $75700

DISTRIBUTION FORM $2500T

COPIES $$.00

NOTARY $ /5,60
WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ —

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES STOO00”
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10-00~
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

e —
TOTAL ook ok ok ok ok ook ol ok R ok ok e R kR ok ok $ 0

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§

SCHOOL DIST. 20 S

DELINQUENT 20 0§ _S.e0
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§

WATER 20§ o —
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) _ s /[0,)t0
MISC., !04/5 . $337,5%

$
TOTAL ¥F##sddskshsokskddookhkshdsn § 33‘7,%

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 70§ 0%’
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Permgylvania Office UDREN LA w OFFI CES, }). a Flovida Office

100°W. 3rd Ave, . 2101 W, Commercial Blvd
o hSuilt(e ZOI:L;JA 19428 New Jersey Office Forila Samtﬁa %mFOL 53509
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(PH)) 215-568-9500 Woo'ilﬁrfs\gvcor c‘imtt%gemel (PH) 054-378~1757
Hark) Ier, T COQcres ' {F¥) 954-378-1758
e f Y, Suite 200
Cherry Hill, N 08003

(PH; 85h=661-5400
(FX) 856~-663-5399
www,tidren,com

Sent via fax # {570)389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Attn.; Real Estate

Re:  PNC Bank, National Association
YS.
THEODORE C. FEDDER, 111
SAMANTHA J. FEDDER

Columbia County
Dacket No.: 2017=CV=§41
Premises; 719 State Route 93, Berwick, PA 18603
Sheriff’s Sale No.:
To whom it may concern :
Please stay the Sheriff Sale scheduled for 01/31/2018, on behalf of the Plaintiff.
Sale is stayed for the following reason:
Due to Reinstatement

Amount collected in consideration of stay; $ 16,879.19

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or concerns please contact
us via email: SalesandBid @udren.com.

Sincerely,

Udren Law Offices, P.C.
Jodie Boos

Foreclosure Specialist

MJU#: 17060259 CASE#: 17060259-1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number
2017CV841

THEODORE FEDDER (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/14/2017 08:40 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: SAMANTHA FEDDER AT 719 STATE ROUTE ©3, BERWICK, PA 18603.

Aty

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

L , , ol ¢ »

November 15, 2017 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA®
MOTASIAL SEAL

SARAH GANE KUINGANMAN KZTAgy PUBLIC

TOWN OF 2100 T COLLIBLE COUNTY

NOTARY MY COMMISSION EXDIRES CCT. 4. 2020

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this .
15TH day of NOVEMBER , 2017 /XQA(;}I Q(W MW@\ R

Plaintiff Atterney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROAD, C%ERRY HiLL, NJ ogoos

0 County Bty Shenf], Teecsaft i




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuly

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

PN\(J;BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION Case Number

FEDDER, THEODORE (et al.) 2017CV841

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Betaﬂs T ST :

Manner: :< Not Spemﬂed > Expires: s : | Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 01/31/2018 AT 9:00AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  'SAMANTHA FEDDER Adult]n Charge - Posted - Other
Mo R B
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 g Charge: ' . ...

Phone: DOB: . Relation:

S, Date: ;J/‘zt [7 Time: 990 ’L%O

Deputy:

Alternate ” s
Address: -

Mileage:

Name: UDREN LAW OFFICES PC S Phone;

ServiceAttempts; ©.0 U bra T SN
Date: [0-25-17 | |10 =70~
Time: 15100 1\g
Mileage:
Deputy: 3 3

;Service Attempt Notes: e
Cq// cf /E’K%Mfﬂﬁ‘ﬂ-‘ _
_caled [ebl HMO'H?M’"/MSSE]QP
Ca’\’\‘\e&\\

Chive wuy, e Nd'(\\/a/;'c[ ~

_J.,.ul
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chambetlain
Chief Deputy

Sheriff

Case Number

Ve 2017CV841

PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
THEODORE FEDDER (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/14/2017 08:40 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
SAMANTHA FEDDER, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR THECDORE

FEDDER AT 719 STATE RCOUTE 93, BERWICK, PA 18603.
////éﬂ

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

November 15, 2017 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMOMNWERALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA®
NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH JANE KLIHGAMAN, KGTARY PUBLIC
TOWH OF BLOONSZ GRS ‘fwnamcoum\f
NOTARY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 4. 2020

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
15TH day of NOVEMBER , 2017 AXQ;\M(\ QQM KQMW m._\)
Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES PC 11 WOODCREST ROAD, CHERRY HILL, /(l)l 08003

Solnty Suite Sheat!, Te.epsof ine




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Case Number
Vs,

FEDDER, THEODORE (et al.) 2017CVe41

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: gReaI Estate Sale Sale Notlce -

Manner: < Not Sp" le clm> " Expires: Warrant:

Nates: {SALE DATE & TIME: 01/31/2018 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

ServeTo: -

Name: ?THEODORE FEDDER . served: Personally In Charge Posted - Other

Primary '719 STATE ROUTE 93
Address: :BERWICK, PA 18603

Charger S’MMQ,M% Fe Jcle/
Relation: FC:

L.

SV

Phone:

Aternate | T T

Address: W Date: ‘Nv%{'{-( Time: 2&!!40

Deputy: } 5 Mileage: E

[

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

PNC BANK
VS,

FEDDER, THEODORE (gt al.)

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Case Number

2017CV841

Service Det
Category:

Manner:

Notes:

‘< Not Specified >

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Expires: Warrant:

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address: .

Phone:

Name:

Time:
Mileage:

Deputy:

s STATEROUTE DS T adultn ) .},}( O/A IR
'BERWICK, PA 18603 ,  Charge: . > B e M/ff LG
i

Served:

o

Relation: /7L e G o

Deputy: | > | Mileage:

Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMY3d ‘€6 ILNOY ILVIS6LL
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy F. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

FEDDER, THEQDORE (et al.) 2017CVe41

SERVICE COVER SHEET
Category: RealE;‘atatese LI

Expires:

i

Manner: <NotS“pec:|f|ed > Warrant:

Notes:  ISALE DATE & TIME: 01/31/2018 AT 9:00AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

ServeTo: ingl §

Name:  [Central ColumblaSD
Primary 47770ld BerwickRoad | Adultin

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 | Charge: Neysan( Livzd EM

Attemate e  pere o e
Address; i\ ate \C))\“\\\-\ fme “4%

Phone: Deputy: i - Mileage:

Attorney / Orlginato

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

as vIGWNT0D 1VELNID

Served:  Personally . AdaitTn Charge - Rosted - Other

@ o~ |w]N [~ @
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PRESS*

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570} 784-6152

Proof of Ad 10/16/17

NTERPRISE

Account:

Name:

Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER

Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Telephone: (570) 389-5622

AdTD: 177908 Total Ad C 1,150.80
Description: FEDDER SHERIFF SALE d O_St $1,150
Run Dates: 01/10/18 to 01/24/18 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 210 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  01/10/1801/24/18 3 $1,150.80
SHERIFFS SALE
By Virtue of a Wit of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2017CvB41

Issued out of the Court of Common Pigas of Columbia County. Pennsylvania and to me
directed, | will exposa the following described property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloemsburg, County of Columbia, Commonwvealth of
Pennsylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 31, 2018
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM.

Al partigs in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of dis
ribution will be on fike in the Sheriffs Office ne later than thirty (30) days after the date of
the sale of any property soid hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds will be made in
accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with the Sheniff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parce! of land situata in the Township of Narth Center,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and describad as follows, towit
BEGINNNG at an iren pin in the northerly right of way line of Route No, 33 between
Berwick and Orangeville, said point being the southeast comer of the premises heren
conveyed and the southwest comer of land of Walter Kiingtab; thence along the norther-
y lina of sai Route Ne. 93 north 76 degrees 45 minutes West 198.0 fest to an iron pin
comer in line of other land of Clyde and Elizabeth Swisher. thence along line of other land
of Clyde and Efizabeth Swisher, North 3 degrees West 226 0 feet to an iron pin comer
thence continuing along line of land of Clyrle and Efzabeth Swisher South 79 degees 45
minutes East 198.0 feet 1o an iron pin comer in the westerhy line of land of Walter Kline-
toly; thance along thewesterty i of land of Walter Klinetob Sourth 3 degrees East 2260
faet o an iron pin comer, the place of beginning. CONTAINING 1.0 acres of land in accor-
danca with survey of Lawrerice G. Lebo, PE, dated June 14, 1573,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES corveyed to Theodore C. Fedder. [l and Samantha J. Fed-
der, husband and wife by Deed of Michael E. fambrosine and Mary F. Ambrosing, hus-
band and wife, dated July 15. 2009 and recarded simuttanaoushy with this mertgage.
BEING KNOWN AS: 719 State Route 93, Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY 10 NO.: 11-03-048-01

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Theadore C. Fedder, Ill and Samartha J. Fed-
der BY DEED FROM Michael E. Ambresine and Mary E. Ambrosine, Husband and Wite
DATED 07/15,/2009 RECORDED G7/17/2009 IN DEED BOOK Instrument

Number. 200306634.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 719 STATE ROUTE 93, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 11-0304501

Sezed and taken into execution 10 ba sald as the property of THEQDORE FEDDER,
SAMANTHA FEDDER in suit of PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATICN.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%)
percent af the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment s to be paid
in cash, certified check or cashiar's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF
BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (B} days
after tha sabe in cash, certfied check or cashier’s check. IWIPORTANT NOTICE FOR
FAILURE TO PAY EID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BiD PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT 1N SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO
THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITH-
IN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price
as per the ahove terms, the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resala of the property, of to ressll the property at the bidder's tisk and
maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against
any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attomey
{eesincurred by the sheriffin conneciton with any action againstthe bidder in which
the bitkler is found liable for damages. i proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the pro-
ceeds check will be payable to Plaintitf, unlass the Columbia County Sheriffs Office
receives advance written notice atherwise, signed by an authorized representation
of the plaintift.

Attomey for the Plaintiif:
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sherif
CHERRY HILL, W COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

rd

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VS.

FEDDER, THEODORE (et al.)

Case Number
2017CVv841

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner:

Notes:

‘Serve To:
Name:
Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Date:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Eé Not Specified > ! Expires: ‘ Warrant:
AR BATE & TS GURTRGTS AT B00 AR~ T
'PLAINTIFF NOT!ICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Columbia County Tax Office | Served: dultIn Charge - Posted - Ofher

'POBox380 | Adultin

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: ng . /7! f/&/L :

570-389-6649 pos: . Refation: @5&( C~

Deputy: | /- Mileage:

" Zone: | : 135

bate: Jp- g )77 T /3S T

2 XYL ALNNOD VIGWNT0D

I78ADLLOZ
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

v

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs,
FEDDER, THECDORE (et al.)

Case Number
2017CvE41

SERVICE COVER SHEET

'Service Details: o
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Not:ce

i

Manner: < Not Spemﬂed > Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 01/31/2018 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

iServe To:

Name; ?Domestlc Relatlons 0ff|ce of Columb|a Cov Served:

Primary 11 WEST "MAIN STREET . Adultin
Address: 2ND FLOOR : Charge:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :

Phone: S DOB Relation: Jﬂm ( /f/e/é

Alternate . Date: ,(; /@, / '7 Time: 7 oS

Address: ‘ e e

Phone: | - - Deputy: /."3 Mileage:

Attorney / Originatc

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

o e s L

Zone: 15 }
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Case Number

vs.
FEDDER, THEODORE (et al.) 2017CVa41
SERVICE COVER SHEET
Service Details: _
Category: YwRé.“awlwVE\sltateu §a)e-Postih§ - Sale Bill ' ) o . Zone:
Manner: < Not Specified > o o Expires: - ' _ Warrant:
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 01/31/2018 AT 9:00 AM
SHERIFF'S SALE BILL
Serve To: Final Service: )
Name. ?(POSTmfﬁG) w Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary 719 STATE ROUTE 93 . AduitIn - '
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 ~ Charge: .
Phone: DOB: Relation:
Alternate Date: Time:
Address:
Phone: Deputy: Mileage:
Attorney / Originator:
Service Aftempts:
Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:
Service Attempt Notes:
1
2
3.
4.
5
6

(oNILS0Od)
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2017CV841

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, 1 will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 31, 2018
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff’'s Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of North Center, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNNG at an iron pin in the northerly right of way line of Route No. 93 between Berwick and Orangeville, said point being the
southeast corner of the premises herein conveyed and the southwest comer of land of Walter Kfinetob; thence along the northerly
line of said Route No. 93 north 79 degrees 45 minutes West 198.0 feet to an iran pin corner in line of other land of Clyde and
Elizabeth Swisher; thence along line of other land of Clyde and Elizabeth Swisher, North 3 degrees West 226.0 feet to an iron pin
comer; thence continuing along line of land of Clyde and Elizabeth Swisher South 79 degees 45 minutes East 198.0 feet to an iron
pin corner in the westerly line of land of Walter Klinetob; thence along the westerly line of land of Walter Klinetob South 3 degrees
East 226.0 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning. CONTAINING 1.0 acres of land in accordance with survey of Lawrence
G. Lebo, P.E., dated June 14, 1973.

REING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Theodore C. Fedder, Il and Samantha J. Fedder, husband and wife by Deed of
Michael E. Ambrosine and Mary E. Ambrosino, husband and wife, dated July 15, 2009 and recorded simultaneously with this
mortgage.

BEING KNOWN AS: 719 State Route 93, Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 11-03-049-01

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Theodore C. Fedder, lll and Samantha J. Fedder BY DEED FROM Michael E.
Ambrosino and Mary E. Ambrosino, Husband and Wife DATED 07/15/2009 RECORDED 07/17/2009 IN DEED BOOK Instrument
Number: 200906694.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 719 STATE ROUTE 93, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 11-03-048-01

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of THEODORE FEDDER, SAMANTHA FEDDER in suit of
PNC BANK NATIONA! ASSOCIATION,

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be palid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

11 CountySute Shend, Tulzosoft. inc



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udrencom

PNC Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
. Columbia County
Theodore C. Fedder, II1 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Samantha J. Fedder
Defendant(s) NO. 2017-CV-841
AD-ED ~122
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property:

719 State Route 93, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount due $.151,513.20
Interest From 10/12/2017 5 ®
to Date of Sale

Ongoing Monthly Interest Accrual of $525.96
to actual date of sale including if sale is
held at a later date

{Costs to be added) $

Prothonotary

By _H0ibae W &.. Sabis [
= \ Préth&eil‘derk of Sev. Courts

Date 10]10 |11 gy Cora. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020

*This figure includes amounts not due yet. It anticipates that the default is not cured before the sale
date. If the default of the loan secured by the mortgage is cured before Sheriff’s sale, in accordance
with law, interest that is not yet due is NOT collected.

MJU#: 17060259 CASE#: 17060259-1



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NO. 2017-CV-841
PNC Bank, National Association
VS.
Theodore C. Fedder, III
Samantha J. Fedder

WRIT OF EXECUTION
REAL DERT $ 151,513.20
Interest From 10/12/2017 $ *
to Date of Sale

Ongoing Monthly Interest Accrual of $525.96
to actual date of sale including if sale is held at a later date

COSTS PAID:
PROTHY $
SHERIFF $
STATUTORY $

COSTS DUE PROTHY. $

PREMISES TO BE SOLD:
719 State Route 93
Berwick, PA 186

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

(856) 669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

*This figure includes amounts not due yet. It anticipates that the default is not cured before the sale
date. If the default of the loan secured by the mortgage is cured before Sheriff’s sale, in accordance
with law, interest that is not yet due is NOT collected.
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

PNC Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
. Columbia County
Theodore C. Fedder, III MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Samantha J. Fedder

Defendant(s) NO. 2017-CV-841
A0V -BEDL 132
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76
PNC Bank, National Association, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon information
and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed,
the following information concerning the real property located at:

719 State Route 93, Berwick, PA 18603
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Theodore C. Fedder, III
719 State Route 93
Berwick, PA 18603

Samantha J. Fedder

719 State Route 93

Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Theodore C. Fedder, 111
719 State Route 93
Berwick, PA 18603

Samantha J. Fedder
719 State Route 93
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Jr Lien Holders - None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
PNC Bank, National Association

3232 Newmark Drive

Miamisburg, OH 45342

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Qccupants

719 State Route 93
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and
belief, 1understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: i~

Attémewnﬁff _
' o g 301, Esqu“e
MJU#: 17060259 CASE#: 17060259-1 ©T pAID 204252



Pennsylvania Office U DREN Lf.l %4 OFF[ CES, P- C Florida Office

100°W. 3rd Ave. . 2101 W. Commercial Blvd
Consh hsmlt(e ZOIQA 19428 Newf] ersey Office Fort L %ultg SIIOP% 33309
onshohocken, Y n ort Lauderdale
(PH) 215-568-9500 Wooc%cffsw(égr Cgéaf?{genter (PH) 954-378-1757
Mark | Uiren, Exg Si Rd. (FX) 954-378-1758

Licertsed: P4, Nj, L Sui_te 200
Cher(ry Hill, NJ 08003

PH) 856-669-5400
(FX) 856-669-5399
www.udren.com

Sheriff of Celumbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  PNC Bank, National Association
Vs,
Theodore C. Fedder, 111
Samantha J. Fedder

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2017-CV-841

Please be informed that our office will be using an outside servicer to serve the defendant(s) with the
enclosed Notice of Sheriff Sale. When service has been successfully completed our office will file the

proof of service.

Thank you,

Quinton Davenport
Foreclosure Specialist



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

PNC Bank, National Association
Plaintiff
v,

Theodore C. Fedder, Il
Samantha J. Fedder

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

- COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendani(s) NO. 2017-CV-841
AN ~ED 133
CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:

[ 1 Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91
as this is an FHA insured mortgage

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to

unswormn falsification to authorities.




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

PNC Bank, National Association
Plaintiff

V.

Theodore C. Fedder, IT1
Samantha J. Fedder

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendant(s) NO. 2017-CV-841
A0V _ED. 133,
CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:

[] Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

X] Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91
as this is an FHA insured mortgage

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW,OFFICESFC.
BY: —

Attome}%@inﬁf& - —
Javi Neoren, ESQUITE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com

PNC Bank, National Association

Plaintiff

V.

Theodore C. Fedder, IT1
Samantha J, Fedder

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- CIVIL DIVISION
‘ Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2017-CV-841
A0 -ED - A3}

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

UNDER RULE 76

The Defendant(s) last known address is as follows:

THEODORE C. FEDDER, I1I
719 STATE ROUTE 93
BERWICK, PA 18603

SAMANTHA J. FEDDER
719 STATE ROUTE 93
BERWICK, PA 18603

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Attor%( Plaintiff

Uavid NeSica, T e
PAID 204252



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIKFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

PNC Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County
THEODORE C. FEDDER, III, MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SAMANTHA J. FEDDER ‘
Defendant(s)
NO. 2017-CV-841

aD\") e D~ 122
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Theodore C. Fedder, III
719 State Route 93
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 719 State Route 93, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Saleon (-3%j-1% at G:JD at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West
Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $151,513.20, obtained
by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be
relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856} 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, yvou may call 856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Nerth Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A
DEBT, ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

IF YOU ARE NOT OBLIGATED UNDER THE NOTE OR YOU ARE IN BANKRUPTCY OR YOU
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE OF YOUR PERSONAL LIABILITY UNDER THE NOTE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS COMMUNICATION IS NOT SENT TO COLLECT THE DEBT; RATHER, IT IS SENT ONLY TO
PROVIDE INFORMATION WITH REGARD TQ THE LENDER*S RIGHT TO ENFORCE THE LIEN OF
MORTGAGE.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadingsdudren.com

PNC Bank, National Association
Plaintiff

V.

THEODORE C. FEDDER, IiI
SAMANTHA J. FEDDER

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2017-CV-841
A0ON ~ED- 1D

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN TOWNSHIP OF NORTH CENTER,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 719 State Route 93, Berwick, PA 18603

PARCEL NUMBER: 11-03-049-01

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN LAW OFEICTS,

Attof'ne?rf laintiff

L reien, Esquive
PAID 204252



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of North Center,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the northerly right of way line of Route No. 93 between
Berwick and Orangeville, said point heing the southeast comer of the premises herein conveyed and
the southwest corner of land of Walter Klinetob; thence along the northerly line of said Route No.
93 north 79 degrees 45 minutes West 198.0 feet to an iron pin cornet in line of other land of Clyde
and Elizabeth Swisher; thence along line of other fand of Clyde and Elizabeth Swisher, North 3
degroes West 226.0 fest to an icon pin corner; thence continving along line of land of Clyde and
Elizabeth Swisher South 79 degrees 45 minutes East 198.0 feet to an iton pin corner in the westerly
line of land of Walter Klinetob; thence along the westerly line of land of Walter Klinetob South 3
degrees East 226.0 feet fo an iron pin comer, the place of beginning. CONTAINING 1.0 actes of
land in accordance with survey of Lawrence G, Lebo, P.B., dated June 14, 1973.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed fo Theodore C, Fedder, TI and Samanthg J,
Fedder, husband and wife by Deed of Michael E. Ambrosino and Mary E. Ambrosino, husband and
wife, dated July 15, 2009 and recorded simultaneously with this mortgage,

BEING KNOWN AS: 719 State Route 93, Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 11-03-049-01

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Theodore C. Fedder, III and Samantha J.
Fedder BY DEED FROM Michael E. Ambrosino and Mary E. Ambrosino, Husbhand and
Wife DATED 07/15/2009 RECORDED 07/17/2009 IN DEED BOOK Instrument Number:

200906694.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
leadings{@udren.com

PNC Bank, National Association
Plaintift

V.

THEODORE C. FEDDER, III;
SAMANTHA J. FEDDER;
Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

' MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2017-CV-841
Ao\ - EDO- 133

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Date: [()[“” ‘a/

UDREN L

Attortn}l}l’éintiff -

Ly il Ngeren, Esquire
PAID 204252




Pennsylvania Office U DREN LA w OFF] CES, R C Florida Office

100°W. 3rd Ave. . 2101 W. Commercial Blvd

X hsuiltce ZOI?A 0428 New Jersey Office fort L Sdultg 5110}% 23300
Conshohocken, 194 X X X n ort Lauderdale, FL 33
(FH) 215-568-9500 Woo‘%ﬁlf%%gl C‘;ég‘ﬁ{gentel (PH) 954-378-1757

Mark [ Udren, Esq.

Liconsed: 12, NI, L Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(FHD) 856-669-5400
(FX) 856-669-5399
www.udren.com

{FX) 954-378-1758

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  PNC Bank, National Association
V8.
Theodore C. Fedder, IT1
Samantha J. Fedder

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2017-CV-841

Please be informed that our office will be using an outside servicer to serve the defendant(s) with the
enclosed Notice of Sheriff Sale. When service has been successfully completed our office will file the

proof of service.

Thank you,

Quinton Davenport
Foreclosure Specialist



Pennsylvania Office U DREN LA w OFFI CES, P . C Florida Office

100°W. 3rd Ave. 2101 W. Commercial Blvd

Consh }?uilt{e 2019}\ 19423 New Jersey Office Tort La Scilitg 5IlC'FQL 33302
onshohocken, A . O uderdale
(PH) 215-588-9500 Woocli%e sw(égr ng?&gemel (PH) 954-378-1757
e B : ’ (FX) 954-378-1758
ocused PA, N Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
(FH) 856-869-5400
(FX) 856-669-3399
www.udren.com
e B
SEel T i
s
~2 8 S
Prothonotary of Columbia County T e TES
P.O. Box 380 02 N TT
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 7 F“‘
Re: PNC Bank, National Association o -~
VS, —

THEODORE C. FEDDER, 111, SAMANTHA J. FEDDER,
Colambia County C.C.P. No. 2017-CV-841
MJIU#: 17060259 CASE#: 17060259-1

Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed please find Affidavit of Non-Military Service for the above captioned matter.

1 have also enclosed a copy of the Affidavit of Non-Military Service to be time stamped and returned in
the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Quinton Davenport
Foreclosure Specialist

MIU/

Enclosures

MJU#: 17060259 CASE#: 17060259-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com o

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PNC Bank, National Association CIVIL D,NISION
Plaintiff Columbia County
v MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
THEODORE C. FEDDER, IIL, SAMANTHA J.
FEDDER,
Defendant(s) NO. 2017-CV-841

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.CP 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s), THEODORE C. FEDDER, I, SAMANTHA J.
FEDDER, who/each of whom is over 18 years of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the
Servicemembers' Civil Relief Act. The Military Status Report(s) isfare attached hereto as Exhibit TAT.

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social

Security number(s) for said Defendant(s) to enable a search.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities. /

Dated: October 11, 2017
‘AttorneyAor Plaintiff [

ren, ESQUNE

Lavid Ned
PAID 204252
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MJU#: 17060259 CASE#: 17060259-1



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Status Report
‘ | Pursuent to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Results as of : Oct-11-2017 11:43:38 AM

SCRA 4.0

SSN: I
Birth Date:
Last Name: FEDDER
First Name: SAMANTHA
Middle Name: J.
Status As O Oct-11-2017
Certificate 1D: ATEYZFZLBXAOWUT
" on.Active Duty-On Active Dut.y: Status Date
Active Duly St Date ‘Adtive Duty EndDate _ Status ServiceComponent
NA ’ T NA
ylgjq'afs'"-aclj\re ‘qmy‘;staius It:';aseri oif the-Act
1 4 -
. ) . 1; [ ‘I ! .
Left Active Duly Within 367 Days of Aiive Duly Stalus Date _
Active Duty Start Dale ' 'I Aciive Duly End Date . - B Statls _ Sewvice Comporient

w Y MRV N -

L This response reflects m'.ié_r_e.lhé‘jin&‘\{i‘i:{ual left active.
TS
“fia P : - - i b
r . The Member.or His/Her Unit Was Nolified of-a Fulura Gal-Up o Adlive Dufy-on Active Duty Status Date )
Order Noiification Start Date " Grder Notfication End Date B | sigws o Service Camponent ’
NA WA, P T S NA

This response reflects whather thi

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data

éeﬁfe?."ﬁ‘é—sed on the information that you provided, the above is the status of

the individua) o the active duty status date as 1o all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember of his/her unit receiving nolification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Michael V. Sorrento, Director
Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

400 Gigling Rd.
Seaside, CA 93855



The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC}) is an organization of the Depariment of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enraliment and Eligibitity
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other gligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Givil Refief Act (50 UscC App. 7 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has iesued hundrads of thousands of ‘does not possess any information indicating that the
individua is currently on active duty" responses, and has expetienced only a small etror rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or Is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person’s status by contacting that person's Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page {Q33) via this URL: https:/fscra.dmdc.osd milffag.xhtm#Q33. If you have evidence the person
was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain ihis additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. ? 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC ? 101{d) (1). Prior o 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days In length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President of the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC 7 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (T ARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Unifarmed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for al the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 petlods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 usc ? 101(d){1).

Many times orders are amended 1o extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are pased have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to repor for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the |ast dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

- Statas Report
' Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil

Relief Act

Results as of : Qct-11-2017 11:40:47 AM

SCRA 4.0

SSN: I
Birth Date:
Last Name: FEDDER, Il
First Name: THEODORE
Middie Name: C.
Status As Of:  Oct-11-2017
Certificate ID: O8SQN H4LL314CYM
_ On Activé Duty On Active Buly Status Date . )
Active Duty Start Date Agtive Duty End Date ' Status Service Componant
NA T T T, Cwhpt NA
This response [Etects the jndividyals' active 'r‘lutﬁ's'la'lus based ori thie Ackivg Stats Date
P g R -
-"‘l" R a ‘ - Dy
] Left Active Buty Wethin 367 Days of Aciive Dty Status Pate
Active Duty Start Date Active Duty End Dale i Status Service Gomponent

NA ; :.u" i\lA 1 N - “;-1"1-& w -~ HNo .: sﬁ Wi : NA

L This response reflects i&ﬁ_éré lhe’l‘imlﬂj\"rjdual |eft active duty fs‘la‘u&s" \L'mhlh 367 days precedis jihé ?\:cﬁve;D:uly Status Dale
E;Ll.l A e AN
Y o LA i N
_ The Member cr His/Her UnitiWas Notified-of a. Fulure Call-Up 1o Active Duty, on Active Duly Stalus Date _
Ordar Notificatiori Start Date ' Grder Notfication End Date o Staiws "Senvice Gomponent
NA WA LT S Mg NA
This response reflects whether lﬁh"ahrld_i\‘)'idu‘éll‘or:_t_ﬁéfhe nit-has recelved garly, lé?llj{i;l to report for active duty
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The Defense Manpower Data Center {(DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. ? 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA) {formeriy known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940}, DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small errof rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged fo obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA website’s FAQ page (Q33) via this URL: htips:#scra.dmdc.osd.milifaq.xhim#Q33. If you have evidence the person
was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. ? 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Stalus Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC 2 101(d) {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC 7 502(f) for purpeses of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assighed against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Maring Corps Active Reserve {ARs} and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissicned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as oh Active Duty under this certificats. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC 7 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are hased have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermare, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to raport for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester, Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.
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Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2017-CV-841
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Dear Sir or Madam:
d matter.

Affidavit of Non-Military Service for the above captione
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amped and returned in

1 have also enclosed a copy of the Affidavit of Non-Military Service to be time st
the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Quinton Davenport
Foreclosure Specialist
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com o

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PNC Bank, National Association CIVIL D,WISION
Plaintiff Columbia Coumnty
v MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
THEODORE C. FEDDER, 1L, SAMANTHA J.
FEDDER,
Defendant(s) NO. 2017-CV-841

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s), THEODORE C. FEDDER, ITI, SAMANTHA 1.
FEDDER, who/each of whom is over 18 years of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the
Qervicemembers' Civil Relief Act. The Military Status Report(s} is/are attached hereto as Exhibit "A",

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Security number(s) for said Defendant(s) to enable a search.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: October 11, 2017

AttorneyAopPraintiff "

vid Nearen, ESau®
WA oA 1D 204252
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Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Status Report

SSN: I
Birth Date:

Last Name: FEDDER

First Name: SAMANTHA

Middie Name:  J.

| pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Resulis as of : Qct-11-2017 11:43:38 AM

SCRA 4.0
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Michael V. Sorrento, Dirgctor

Depariment of Defense - Manpower Data Center
400 Gigling Rd.

Seaside, CA 93855

tification of future orders to

report for Active Duty.



The Defense Manpower Data Genter (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibitity for military medical care and other eligibility gystems.

The Dol strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. 7 501 et seq, as amended}) {SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiets' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMBG has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person’s status by gontacting that person’s Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page {Qx33) via this URL: https:!.'scra.dmdc.osd.millfaq.xhtml#QSB. If you have evidence the person
was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail o obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. ? 521(c}.

This response reflects the following information: {1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC ? 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were avallable. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service undsr a call to active service
authorized by the President o1 the Secratary of Defense under 32 USC ? 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must he assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member wha is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.8.
Public Health Service or the Nationa! Gceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 usc 7 101(d)1)-

Many times orders are amended to extend the petiod of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may exlend to persons who have received arders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important hecause a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. 7 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) {formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
memnber, fiend, or representative asseris in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person’s status by contacting that person's Service. Service contact
information can he found on the SCRA website’s FAQ page {Q33) via this URL: https:ﬂscra.dmdc.osd.mi1ffaq.xhtmI#Q33. If you have evidence the person
was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. ? 521(c}.

This response reflects the following information: {1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individua! left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC 2 104(d} (1). Priorto 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a cali fo active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USG 7 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duly status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Commissionad Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA s Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRAis broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accardance with 10 USC 7 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service,
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons wha have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the |ast dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel 1o ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
efroneous information will cause an erronecus certificate to be provided.
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Prothonotary of Columbia County
P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank, National Association
vs.

THEODORE C. FEDDER, 111, SAMANTHA J. FEDDER,
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2017-CV-841
MJU#: 17060259 CASE#: 17060259-1

Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed please find Affidavit of Non-Military Service for the above captioned matter.

T have also enclosed a copy of the Affidavit of Non-Military Service to be time stamped and returned in
the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com o o

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PNC Bank, National Association CIVIL D_NISION
Plaintiff Columbia County
v MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
THEODORE C. FEDDER, III, SAMANTHA J.
FEDDER,
Defendant(s) | NO. 2017-CV-841

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s), THEODORY C. FEDDER, 1II, SAMANTHA J.
FEDDER, who/each of whom is over 18 years of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the
Servicemembers' Civil Relief Act. The Military Status Report(s) is/are attached hereto as Exhibit TAM.

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social

Security number(s) for said Defendant(s) to enable a search.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.
Dated: October 11, 2017 /

Attorney Ao Piaintitf ————
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Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Results a6 of : Oct-11-2017 11:43:39 AM

SCRA 4.0

B Status Report
| Pursnant o Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

SSN: I

Birth Date:

Last Name: FEDDER

First Name: SAMANTHA

Middle Name:  J.

Status As OF  Oct-11-2017
Certificate iD: ATEYZFZLBXASWUT

On Active Duty On Active Daty Status Date
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This response reflects whether thé-

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpowe;'ﬁEfé‘Ceritéf,"B—ased on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Michael V. Sorrento, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
400 Gigling Rd.

Seaside, CA 93955



The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC} is an organization of the Depariment of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DaD strangly supports the enforcament of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. 7 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) {formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailers' Civil Rellef Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
indlvidual is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
rnember, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, oris otherwise entitled to the
proiections of the SCRA, you are sirongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that persen's Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA website’s FAQ page (Q33} via this URL: https:llscra.dmdc.osd.mil!faq.xhtml#Q33. If you have evidence the parson
was on aclive duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions af the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. ? 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individuat's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whather the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate ie defined in agcordance with 10 USC 7 101(d) (1). Priorto 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
autharized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC ? 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. Al Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position In the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {T ARs), Marine Corps Aclive Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs), Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 usc 7 104(dy1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are hased have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or fo be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for indugtion. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certilicate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed 1o Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This ceriificate was provided based on a Jast name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

B Status Reporl
I Parsuant 1o Servicemembers Civil Reliel Act

SSN: R

Birth Date:

Last Name: FEDDER, Il

First Name: THEODORE

Middle Name: C.

Status As Of:  Oct-11-2017
Certificate 1D: O8SQNHALL3I4CYM

Results as of : Oct-11-2017 11:40:47 AM

SCRA 4.0
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Michael V. Sorrento, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
400 Gigling Rd.

Seaside, CA 23955




The Defense Manpower Data Center (OMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supporis the enforcement of the Senicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. 7 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) {formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA wehsite's FAQ page (Q33) via this URL: https:fiscra.dmdc.osd milffaq.xhtmi#Q33. If you have evidence the parson
was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be Invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. ? 521{(c).

This response reflects the following information: {1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active buty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3} Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to repart for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC 2 101¢d) {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense undet 32 USC 7 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR} members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Titie 14 aclive duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 pericds of Active Duty are net covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC 7 101{d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA pratections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermare, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders %o teport for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond The last dates of active duty.

Those wha could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guarantsed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a |ast name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an eroneous certificate to be provided.
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